TROY UNIVERSITY
COMPARATIVE HEADCOUNT ANALYSIS
FALL SEMESTER 2017/2018

HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT BY HOME LOCATION®

Home Location
Troy

Nursing

Phenix City
Dothan
Montgomery
In-State Total

TROY Online
TROY Support Sites
TROY International Sites

Total Enroliment By Home Location

HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT BY COURSE LOCATION®

Fall 2017

7,927
550
840

1,274

1,107

11,698

5,414
569
405

18,086

Course Location

Troy

Nursing

Phenix City

Dothan

Montgomery

TROY Online

TROY Support Sites

TROY International Sites

Total Enrollment By Course Location

Notes:

Fall 2017

7,722
611
489
943
851

8,629
866
399

20,510

Fall 2018

7,691
601
840

1,156
921

11,209

5,437
452
396

17,494

Fall 2018

7,497
697
498
802
677

8,683
715
394

19,963

As of October 23, 2018

% Change

-2.98%
9.27%
0.00%

-9.26%

-16.80%

-4.18%

0.42%
-20.56%
-2.22%

-3.27%

% Change

-2.91%
14.08%
1.84%
-14.95%
-20.45%
0.63%
-17.44%
-1.25%
-2.67%

1. Headcount statistics reported by home location include the total number of unduplicated students

enrolled on the day of census.

2. Headcount statistics reported by course location is a duplicated headcount that includes the total
number of students enrolled in a course at the location listed. For example, a student who attends several
courses at one location and one or more courses at a second location is counted twice, once at each

location.
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