FALL SEMESTER 2017/2018

HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT BY HOME LOCATION¹

	Fall 2017	Fall 2018	% Change	ĺ
Home Location	•	•	•	
Troy	7,927	7,691	-2.98%	
Nursing	550	601	9.27%	
Phenix City	840	840	0.00%	
Dothan	1,274	1,156	-9.26%	
Montgomery	1,107	921	-16.80%	
In-State Total	11,698	11,209	-4.18%	
			_	
TROY Online	5,414	5,437	0.42%	
TROY Support Sites	569	452	-20.56%	
TROY International Sites	405	396	-2.22%	
Total Enrollment By Home Location	18,086	17,494	-3.27%	

HEADCOUNT ENROLLMENT BY COURSE LOCATION²

	Fall 2017	Fall 2018	% Change
Course Location	•		•
Troy	7,722	7,497	-2.91%
Nursing	611	697	14.08%
Phenix City	489	498	1.84%
Dothan	943	802	-14.95%
Montgomery	851	677	-20.45%
TROY Online	8,629	8,683	0.63%
TROY Support Sites	866	715	-17.44%
TROY International Sites	399	394	-1.25%
Total Enrollment By Course Location	20,510	19,963	-2.67%

Notes:

- 1. Headcount statistics reported by home location include the total number of unduplicated students enrolled on the day of census.
- 2. Headcount statistics reported by course location is a duplicated headcount that includes the total number of students enrolled in a course at the location listed. For example, a student who attends several courses at one location and one or more courses at a second location is counted twice, once at each location.